Resolution honoring Dr. Lawrence "Larry" E. Sohn on being honored as the 2014 Outstanding Retired Lutheran Educator.

## WHEREAS,

## DR. LAWRENCE E. SOHN

was honored as the 2014 Outstanding Retired Lutheran Educator by the Lutheran Education Association on April 6, 2014; and

- WHEREAS, Dr. Lawrence "Larry" E. Sohn earned his B.S. and M.A. in education from Concordia University Chicago then went on to earn his doctorate of education in curriculum and instruction from Marquette University; and
- WHEREAS, Dr. Larry Sohn has been involved in Lutheran education for more than 46 years including as a teacher, youth director, athletic director and principal at Mount Calvary Lutheran School in Milwaukee, where he taught education, psychology, ethics, religion and more; and
- **WHEREAS,** Dr. Larry Sohn then went on to work at Concordia University Wisconsin followed by Concordia College Alabama where he served as the vice chairman of the Board of Regents; and
- WHEREAS, Dr. Larry Sohn continued to serve Milwaukee by being involved in the Sherman Park Community Association, the Tri-Block Association and Common Ground of Southeastern Wisconsin while remaining a member of the Mount Calvary congregation and was on the board of directors for Lutheran Living Services; now, therefore, be it
- **RESOLVED,** That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee formally recognizes the dedication and service of Dr. Lawrence "Larry" E. Sohn, congratulates him on being honored as the 2014 Outstanding Retired Lutheran Educator and wishes for him a happy, healthy and prosperous future; and, be it
- **FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Dr. Lawrence "Larry" E. Sohn.

Introduced by Common Council President Michael J. Murphy and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on April 2, 2014.